CH \$65.00 49

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIELDACCESS, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evidera, Inc.	
Street Address:	7101 Wisconsin Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4950468	LIVETRACKER
Registration Number:	3158599	MEDIMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: cbryce@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline E. Bryce

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross PC

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4522-72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline E. Bryce
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline E. Bryce/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0363 source=FieldAccess Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0364 boddoign Envelope ib. 4EABE (00:0400-4) 22-AE22-0401 IAI 2027

STATE OF FLORIDA ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

FIELDACCESS, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

with and into

EVIDERA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity is EVIDERA, INC., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the merging entity is FIELDACCESS, LLC. a Florida limited liability company.

SECOND: The merger was approved by the domestic merging entity in accordance with section 605.1023, Florida Statutes, and by the organic law governing the surviving entity.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is EVIDERA, INC., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The surviving entity exists before the merger, is not a domestic filing entity. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The plan of merger was approved by the sole member of the merging entity.

SIXTH: The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.

SEVENTH: Participation of the domestic non-corporation was authorized in accordance with the non-corporation's organic laws.

EIGHTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:03 a.m. on January 1 . 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of December, 2020.

EVIDE	RA, INC.	FIELDACCESS, LLC
By: Name: Title: _	President	By: William Sharbaugh Name: Wiffiaffin T. Sharbaugh Title: Manager

282459

RECORDED: 01/27/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0365